TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/19/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John C. Power		12/04/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ebbets Field Flannels, Inc.
Street Address:	408 Occidental Ave. South
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77182021	SAN FRANCISCO SEALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)325-8486

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-325-8717

Email: kellmanlaw@qwestoffice.net

Correspondent Name: Donald A. Kellman
Address Line 1: 620 S. Washington St.

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald A. Kellman, counsel for assignee	
Signature:	/Donald A. Kellman/	
Date:	04/02/2010	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004179 FRAME: 0420 OP \$40.00 //18202

900158770

Total Attachments: 3 source=effsealsassign#page1.tif source=effsealsassign#page2.tif source=effsealsassign#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004179 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT, dated as of <u>November 19, 2009</u> (the "Assignment"), is made by John C. Power, an individual ("Assignor") to Ebbets Field Flannels, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor agreed, in the event of the issuance of a registration by the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the mark "San Francisco Seals" ("the Mark") to assign to the Assignee all right, title, and interest in the Mark by agreement with the Assignee on or about \mathcal{DECH}_{12009} . The Assignee filed an application for registration of said mark in International Class 025 for clothing, etc. under Serial No. 77-182021; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor hereby intends to assign its entire interest, including, without limitation, the goodwill associated therewith in the Mark to the Assignee:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including, without limitation, the registration of the Mark, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby takes the following actions and makes the following agreement:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right title and interest in and to the Mark as of the date first above-written, including all registrations and applications for registrations therefor and the goodwill associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark. Further, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all right to sue for and to collect damages, profits and other relief for any past infringement of the Mark.
- 2. Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional documents or perform such furthers acts as necessary and as reasonably required by the Assignee to vest title to the Mark in Assignee and or to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK - 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004179 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNOR Jöhn C. Power ASSIGNEE			
Ebbets Field Flannels, Inc			
By:	Sident		
STATE of California) County of)ss.)	SEE CERTIFICA	DJ 12/4/02
I hereby affirm that the for and sworn to before me by John purposes therein mentioned on	regoing Assignment of a C. Power, a person know	a Trademark was su wn to me, for the use	bscribed es and
[stamp or seal]		LIC in and for the sta	

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

	3/6/6/6/6/6/6/6/6/6/6/6/6/6/6/6/6/6/6/6
See Attached Document (Notary to cross of See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be com	
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	AND THE
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
State of California	
County of MENDOCINO	Subscribed and sworn to (o r-affirmed) before me on this
	(1) December, 20 09, by Name of Signer
Commission # 1691386 Motary Public - California Mendocino County My Comm. Expires 5ep 7, 2010	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence be the person who appeared before me (.) (.)
DAVID 8. GORETSKY	(2) Name of Signer ,
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence be the person who appeared before me.)
	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	PTIONAL ————
Though the information below is not required by la valuable to persons relying on the document and fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to a	w, it may prove RIGHTTHUMBPRINT Could prevent OF SIGNER #1 RIGHTTHUMBPRINT OF SIGNER #2
Further Description of Any Attached Document	t i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Title or Type of Document: ASSISM ment of T	radenak
Document Date: 12 04 09 Number	of Pages:2_
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: A one at time	-1 sign

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5910 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 04/02/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004179 FRAME: 0424